

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 638 by Representative Stokes

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 6, after "state" and before "as of" insert "at a rate not to exceed the usual and  
3 customary rate"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 5, line 25, after "§1215.1." change "Prescription" to "Peremption"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 5, line 27, after "such," insert "each of"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 6, line 11, after "Section 4." Delete "This" and insert in lieu thereof "Sections 1 and  
10 3 of this"